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molex Product Change Notification

Date Issued : November 04,2025 PCN Number : 517424
Reason for Change : Capacity change or tool replacement
Description of Change : This notification isto inform you about Molex is accelerating the execution of targeted production

capacity expansion initiatives.Thisis just Molex Chengdu increasing production capacity.

Assessment of Change : Reliability Test Report/s

Planned Implementation Date : May 31,2026

ICustomer Sample Availability Date: March 30,2026

Last date to request Samplesby Customer : March 30,2026

Please note if Samples are not requested as per Customer Samples Request date, it may take additional 4-6 weeks to arrange Samples.

Traceability Code Markings/ Date : Date code

Before Picture

Overview

* |n light of the substantial upsurge in product demand, our existing production capacity is under significant
pressure. To proactively address this challenge and support customers, Molex is accelerating the execution of
targeted production capacity expansion initiatives. These measures are designed to enhance our supply
capabilities and ensure the timely fulfiliment of customer orders, while reinforcing our dedication to supporting
market demand.

*  Product Impact
—  "noimpact to fit, form or function”

= Part Number Impact and Products Pictures \/
— Please refer attached impacted part list.

* PPAP and samples available upon request after 2026/03/30

To align with your needs, all requests must be completed with confirmed results by this change’s

implementation date. These part numbers are Molex proprietary designs, therefore considered

catalog/general market product. Note that PPAP documentation will not be issued without a formal request.

— If PPAP is not requested, or no result is received after PPAP submission prior to the implementation date, PPAP will be
considered approved.

—  We appreciate your support and urgently seek your assistance to resolve the supply disruption. This will help maintain
stable operations, ensure business continuity, and uphold our commitments to you.
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After Picture
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You may addressinquires regarding this PCN by clicking on the below link
mailtoipcn_coordinator@molex.com ?subject=PCN_Notification:517424
or contact your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain " PCN Notification : PCN Notification: 517424 "in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

Molex, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL (800) 786-6539
www.molex.com
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https://www.molex.com/molex/contact/mxcontact.jsp

| PCN # | Customer #

Customer Name

| Search Term | Molex Part #

517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424
517424

103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
103679
130020
130020
130020
130020
130020
130020
130020
130020
135311
135311
135311
135311
135311
135311
135311
135311
135311
135311
135311
136375
147850
147850
147850
147850
152294
152294
152294
152294
152294
152294
152294
152294
152294
160958
165306

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI, Inc.

TTI Elect Asia PTE Ltd c/o HK Ltd
TTI Elect Asia PTE Ltd c/o HK Ltd
TTI Elect Asia PTE Ltd c/o HK Ltd
TTI Elect Asia PTE Ltd c/o HK Ltd
TTI Elect Asia PTE Ltd c/o HK Ltd
TTI Elect Asia PTE Ltd c/o HK Ltd
TTI Elect Asia PTE Ltd c/o HK Ltd
TTI Elect Asia PTE Ltd c/o HK Ltd
TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd

Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.
Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., LTD.

Shanghai TTI Electronics Co., Ltd.
TTI Electroncis Asia Pte Ltd.

TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTIINC
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI
TTI/HUATUN
TTI

5023520200
5023520300
5023520400
5023520500
5023520600
5023520700
5023520800
5023520900
5023521000
5023521100
5023521200
5023521300
5023521400
5023521500
5023520200
5023520400
5023520500
5023520600
5023520700
5023520800
5023521000
5023521200
5023520200
5023520300
5023520400
5023520500
5023520600
5023520700
5023520800
5023520900
5023521000
5023521200
5023521400
5023521000
5023520200
5023520600
5023520700
5023520800
5023520200
5023520300
5023520400
5023520500
5023520600
5023520900
5023521100
5023521200
5023521300
5023520200
5023520800


https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520300
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520400
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520500
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520600
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520700
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520800
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520900
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521000
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521100
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521300
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521400
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521500
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520400
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520500
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520600
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520700
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520800
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521000
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520300
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520400
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520500
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520600
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520700
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520800
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520900
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521000
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521400
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521000
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520600
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520700
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520800
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520300
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520400
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520500
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520600
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520900
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521100
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023521300
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520200
https://www.molex.com/molex/search/partSearch?query=000000005023520800

Customer Material # |

City

| State| Country| Sales Engineer Name

MLX502352-0200
MLX502352-0300
MLX502352-0400
MLX502352-0500
MLX502352-0600
MLX502352-0700
MLX502352-0800
MLX502352-0900
MLX502352-1000
MLX502352-1100
MLX502352-1200
MLX502352-1300
MLX502352-1400
MLX502352-1500
MOL502352-0200
MOL502352-0400
MOL502352-0500
MOL502352-0600
MOL502352-0700
MOL502352-0800
MOL502352-1000
MOL502352-1200
MOL502352-0200
MOL502352-0300
MOL502352-0400
MOL502352-0500
MOL502352-0600
MOL502352-0700
MOL502352-0800
MOL502352-0900
MOL502352-1000
MOL502352-1200
MOL502352-1400
MOL502352-1000
MOL502352-0200
MOL502352-0600
MOL502352-0700
MOL502352-0800
MOL502352-0200
MOL502352-0300
MOL502352-0400
MOL502352-0500
MOL502352-0600
MOL502352-0900
MOL502352-1100
MOL502352-1200
MOL502352-1300
MOL502352-0200
MOL502352-0800

Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Maisach-Gernlinden
Tsuen Wan, N.T.
Tsuen Wan, N.T.
Tsuen Wan, N.T.
Tsuen Wan, N.T.
Tsuen Wan, N.T.
Tsuen Wan, N.T.
Tsuen Wan, N.T.
Tsuen Wan, N.T.
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Shanghai

Kwun Tong

09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
NT

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
HK
HK
HK
HK
HK
HK
HK
HK
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
SG
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
HK

Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Darren Fairs
Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Tarika Rongluan
Anish Panicker
Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang

Eva Zhang
Micle Dai



Sales Engineer email

| Opportunity #| Opportunity Item Lost Indicator |

DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
DARREN.FAIRS@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
TARIKA.RONGLUAN@MOLEX.COM
ANISH.PANICKER@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
EVA.ZHANG@MOLEX.COM
MICLE.DAI@MOLEX.COM



PCN No | Part List
517424 0163610002
517424 0163700003
517424 0797125057
517424 0797655012
517424 0797655013
517424 0797655034
517424 0797655035
517424 0797655040
517424 0797655041
517424 0797655042
517424 2177000412
517424 5023520200
517424 5023520300
517424 5023520400
517424 5023520500
517424 5023520600
517424 5023520700
517424 5023520800
517424 5023520900
517424 5023521000
517424 5023521100
517424 5023521200
517424 5023521300
517424 5023521400
517424 5023521500


https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0163610002
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0163700003
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0797125057
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0797655012
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0797655013
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0797655034
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0797655035
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0797655040
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0797655041
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/0797655042
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/2177000412
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023520200
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023520300
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023520400
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023520500
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023520600
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023520700
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023520800
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023520900
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023521000
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023521100
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023521200
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023521300
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023521400
https://www.molex.com/en-us/products/part-detail/5023521500

